

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	061	558	Version:	0					
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	3/22	2/2007			In control:	PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE			
On agenda:					Final action:	4/17/2007			
Effective date:									
Title:	Sew	Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, titled "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway/2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships ".							
Sponsors:	THE	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	EN∖	ENVIRONMENT, GRANTS, PUBLIC BUILDINGS							
Attachments:	Ser\	1. Fiscal Note.pdf, 2. Grant Analysis Form.pdf, 3. Capital Grant Form.pdf, 4. Buildings and Fleet Services Cover Letter.pdf, 5. Website document titled "Why Install a Green Roof.pdf, 6. Fiscal Analysis, 7. Proposed-809 Broadway Bldg. Green Roof							
Date	Ver.	Action B	y		۵	ction	Result	Tally	
3/22/2007	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	A	ASSIGNED TO			
3/23/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE F	EARING NOTICES SENT			
3/28/2007	0	PUBLIC	WORKS C	OMM	ITTEE F	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0	
4/17/2007	0	COMMO	ON COUNC	IL	A	DOPTED	Pass	15:0	
4/26/2007	0	MAYOF	R		S	SIGNED			
061558 ORIGINAL									

THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to application, acceptance and funding of a grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, titled "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway/2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships ".

This resolution authorizes the Commissioner of Public Works to apply for, accept and fund a "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway / 2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships" grant from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District in the amount of \$35,200. No City matching funds are required for this grant. This grant will aid in offsetting costs for the design and construction of a green roof at the 809 Building located at 809 North Broadway.

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee appears to be eligible for grant funds from the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District, for offsetting costs for the design and construction of a green roof at the 809 Building located at 809 North Broadway; and

Whereas, The operation of this grant, "Green Roof Installation at 809 North Broadway/2006 Stormwater Best Management Practices Partnerships ", from Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District would cost \$35,200 of which 100% would be provided by the grantor and there would be no City matching funds required; now, therefore, be it Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that application to Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District is authorized and the Commissioner of Public Works shall accept this grant without further approval unless the terms of the grant change as indicated in Common Council File 030712 (Grant Ordinance); and, be it

Further Resolved That the City Comptroller is hereby authorized to:

1. Create within the Capital-Grant and Aid Projects Fund the Project/Grant No. SP032070100 for this project; appropriate to these accounts the amount required under the grant agreement;

2. Establish the necessary city share project values sub measures; and, be it

Further Resolved, that these funds are appropriated to Department of Public Works which is authorized to:

Expend from the amount appropriated sums for specified purposes as indicated in the grant budget and incur costs consistent with the award date,

Department of Public Works Buildings and Fleet Division MWK: March 1, 2007 Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District Grant

P:\projects\809BROAD\GreenRoof\New Roof 2006\MMSD Grant\grantresolution.doc